2019 Gavit XC Invitational

Race Date
August 31, 2019 Final Team Results
Girls
Girl's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - 19 Wheeler Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):48 Average Time: 21:06.46
1 575 Emma Hellwege 10 1 1 19:35.43 19:35.43 0:00.00
2 579 Hailey Orosz 11 2 3 19:50.43 39:25.86 0:15.00
3 573 Emily Gaylord 11 12 15 21:35.25 1:01:.01.11 1:59.82
4 572 Emily Enright 9 16 31 22:08.98 1:23:10.09 2:33.55
5 576 Dottie Heuring 11 17 48 22:22.22 1:45:32.31 2:46.79
6 580 Shelby Stevens 12 (37) (85) 24:29.31 2:10:01.62 4:53.88
7 578 Jessica Missey 11 (40) (125) 24:37.71 2:34:39.33 5:02.28
8 574 Sarah Gerbick 11 More Than 7 25:13.21 2:59:52.54 5:37.78
9 571 Lily Ball 10 More Than 7 26:24.90 3:26:17.44 6:49.47
10 577 Kendall Lutz 10 More Than 7 26:40.38 3:52:57.82 7:04.95
Team - 16 Rensselaer Central Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places):80 Average Time: 22:02.25
1 518 Amzie Maienbrook 10 5 5 20:23.55 20:23.55 0:00.00
2 527 Kelsie Weuthrich 12 9 14 21:03.77 41:27.32 0:40.22
3 526 Baylie Weuthrich 9 14 28 22:00.97 1:03:28.29 1:37.42
4 524 Piper Sell 12 20 48 22:31.35 1:25:59.64 2:07.80
5 520 Rheannon Pinkerman 9 32 80 24:11.63 1:50:11.27 3:48.08
6 510 Anna Black 10 (35) (115) 24:19.11 2:14:30.38 3:55.56
7 516 Elizabeth Knoth 9 (36) (151) 24:25.97 2:38:56.35 4:02.42
8 512 Audrey Davisson 9 More Than 7 24:27.97 3:03:24.32 4:04.42
9 525 Hannah Warne 11 More Than 7 24:48.18 3:28:12.50 4:24.63
10 521 Kelsey Rodibaugh 11 More Than 7 26:58.24 3:55:10.74 6:34.69
11 514 Emily Dobson 10 More Than 7 27:40.26 4:22:51.00 7:16.71
12 517 Sarah Mahnesmith 12 More Than 7 27:43.69 4:50:34.69 7:20.14
13 515 Kelsey Galt 11 More Than 7 28:49.52 5:19:24.21 8:25.97
14 513 Elise Dobson 11 More Than 7 29:07.85 5:48:32.06 8:44.30
Team - 13 Morgan Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places):86 Average Time: 22:12.92
1 458 EMMA RAKOWSKI 11 6 6 20:54.22 20:54.22 0:00.00
2 457 KLAIRE LEMMONS 10 7 13 20:56.25 41:50.47 0:02.03
3 459 MAKENNA SCHNICK 11 10 23 21:09.99 1:03:00.46 0:15.77
4 456 MADISON ILIC 11 24 47 23:27.19 1:26:27.65 2:32.97
5 460 SHELBY WHITAKER 11 39 86 24:36.97 1:51:04.62 3:42.75
6 461 OLIVIAWHITE 12 (43) (129) 24:50.41 2:15:55.03  3:56.19
7 455 GRACIE GEORGE 9 (56) (185) 26:10.68 2:42:05.71  5:16.46
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Race Date

August 31, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team -

9 Hanover Central

Team Score (places):107

389
388
385
386
387
390
391
392
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Team -

Maddie Kartz
Maria Davenport
Carina Bolanos
Malia Butler
Maya Butler

Mia Sarkey
Sabrina Seims
Hannah Smith

10 Hebron High

Team Score (places):154

415
406
405
404
407
411
409
413
408
414
412
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e
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Team -

Ellena Wagoner
Madison Elijah
Sidney Elijah

Kylie Cole

Kyana Maldonado
Hope Slusser
Olivia Pastrick
Jamie Veenstra
Zana Minto
Gabrielle Wagoner
Alexandrea Suarez

2 Boone Grove

Team Score (places):158

310
312
309
313
311

a b~ owDdN -

Team -

Kyra Flesvig
McKenna Palmer
Abigale Donovan
Amelia Strzechowski
Emilia Mshar

20 Whiting

Team Score (places):206

601
598
608
612
607

ga b~ wDN -

Jasmine Garcia
Adrianna Alvarez
Evelyn Olmedo
Theresa Ruiz
Angelina Lancaster

2019 Gavit XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Time
Back

Cumulative
Time

Average Time: 22:57.33

21:00.74 0:00.00

43:57.69 1:56.21
1:07:00.13 2:01.70
1:30:38.48 2:37.61
1:54:46.66 3:07.44
2:19:40.09 3:52.69
2:45:06.26 4:25.43
3:13:17.19 7:10.19

Average Time: 23:43.73

22:05.15 0:00.00

44:27.80 0:17.50
1:08:29.02 1:56.07
1:33:21.21 2:47.04
1:58:38.64 3:12.28
2:23:57.28 3:13.49
2:49:54.55 3:52.12
3:17:04.19 5:04.49
3:45:14.38 6:05.04
4:16:06.79 8:47.26
4:47:03.46 8:51.52

Average Time: 24:54.01

20:19.90 0:00.00
41:46.12 1:06.32
1:04:16.25 2:10.23
1.28:30.47 3:54.32
2:04:30.07  15:39.70

Average Time: 24:50.02

Girls
Girl's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative

Grade Place Place Time
Finish Position- 4

11 8 8 21:00.74
10 21 29 22:56.95
12 23 52 23:02.44
10 25 77 23:38.35
11 30 107 24:08.18
9 (45) (152) 24:53.43
10 (51) (203) 25:26.17
9 More Than 7 28:10.93
Finish Position- 5

12 15 15 22:05.15
11 18 33 22:22.65
9 29 62 24:01.22
9 44 106 24:52.19
12 48 154 25:17.43
10 (49) (203) 25:18.64
10 (53) (256) 25:57.27
9 More Than 7 27:09.64
10 More Than 7 28:10.19
9 More Than 7 30:52.41
11 More Than 7 30:56.67
Finish Position- 6

10 4 4 20:19.90
12 11 15 21:26.22
11 19 34 22:30.13
10 34 68 24:14.22
9 90 158 35:59.60
Finish Position- 7

10 28 28 23:57.48
11 33 61 24:11.97
11 41 102 24:41.26
12 50 152 25:21.71
9 54 206 25:57.68
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23:57.48 0:00.00
48:09.45 0:14.49
1:12:50.71 0:43.78
1:38:12.42 1:24.23
2:04:10.10 2:00.20
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Race Date
August 31, 2019

Bib No
Team - 20 Whiting

Name

Team Score (places):206

6 599 Yolanda Esparza
7 603 Vanessa Gonzalez
8 611 Mailee Quiroz
9 604 Stephanie Gonzalez
10 606 Eliana Huizar
11 600 Esmeralda Garcia
12 602 Monzerrat Gomez
13 597 Daneli Alvarez
14 610 Renee Patton
15 609 Isabel Ornales
16 613 Annie Semancik
Team - 11 llliana Christian

Team Score (places):220

434
435
432
429
433
428
436

No o~ wDN PR

Team -

Faith VanWieren
Alex Vis

Dee Smith

Kylee Cruz
Caylynn Townes
Rachel Bosman
Angelica Voyles

7 Griffith

Team Score (places):255

367
364
361
363
366
365
360
362

0O ~NO O, WNBE

Team -

Nina Zielke

Ashley Taylor
Serena Bridegroom
Maya Perez

Lily Wroblewski
Sarah Thomas
Jacoba Babin
Emily Dross

15 North Newton

Team Score (places):292

1 497 Kylie Blann
2 496 Madelyn Arrenholz
3 500 Madison Kopka

2019 Gavit XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 24:50.02
9 (61) (267) 27:06.18 2:31:16.28  3:08.70
9 (63) (330) 28:06.68 2:59:22.96 4:09.20
9 More Than 7 28:08.11 3:27:31.07 4:10.63
11 More Than 7 28:34.69 3:56:05.76 4:37.21
11 More Than 7 29:09.18 4:25:14.94 5:11.70
9 More Than 7 30:14.67 4:55:29.61 6:17.19
11 More Than 7 30:27.66 5:25:57.27 6:30.18
9 More Than 7 31:21.68 5:57:18.95 7:24.20
11 More Than 7 31:42.36 6:29:01.31 7:44.88
11 More Than 7 32:04.45 7:01:05.76 8:06.97
9 More Than 7 36:51.63 7:37:57.39 12:54.15
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 26:08.67
9 22 22 23:01.62 23:01.62 0:00.00
9 27 49 23:56.20 46:57.82 0:54.58
11 31 80 24:10.41 1:11:08.23 1:08.79
10 68 148 29:29.38 1:40:37.61 6:27.76
12 72 220 30:05.73 2:10:43.34 7:04.11
12 (91) (311) 38:09.29 2:48:52.63 15:07.67
9 (93) (404) 40:10.32 3:29:02.95 17:08.70
Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 26:00.13
9 38 38 24:33.35 24:33.35 0:00.00
9 46 84 24:53.63 49:26.98 0:20.28
10 47 131 25:00.14 1:14:27.12 0:26.79
9 55 186 26:02.95 1:40:30.07 1:29.60
9 69 255 29:30.60 2:10:00.67 4:57.25
12 (81) (336) 32:22.75 2:42:23.42  7:49.40
10 (88) (424) 34:22.40 3:16:45.82  9:49.05
12 More Than 7 41:23.20 3:58:09.02 16:49.85
Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 27:25.39
11 42 42 24:47.56 24:47.56 0:00.00
9 57 99 26:36.69 51:24.25 1:49.13
12 62 161 27:40.44 1:19:04.69 2:52.88
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2019 Gavit XC Invitational

Race Date
August 31, 2019 Final Team Results
Girls
Girl's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - 15 North Newton Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places):292 Average Time: 27:25.39
4 502 Jacqueline Thomas 12 65 226 28:59.69 1:48:04.38 4:12.13
5 499 Samantha Bradley 10 66 292 29:02.55 2:17:06.93 4:14.99
6 498 Rebecca Bookwalter 12 (82) (374) 32:29.40 2:49:36.33 7:41.84
Team - 18 West Side Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places):302 Average Time: 27:36.25
1 556 Hannah Burton 12 52 52 25:52.81  25:52.81 0:00.00
2 564 MiAjia Turks 12 59 111 26:58.13 52:50.94 1:05.32
3 563 Dash Shaw 12 60 171 27:00.27 1:19:51.21 1:07.46
4 562 Nakeyvea Phillips 10 64 235 28:43.69 1:48:34.90 2:50.88
5 555 Sarah Burton 10 67 302 29:26.34 2:18:01.24 3:33.53
6 561 Jasmine King 9 (71) (373) 29:50.18 2:47:51.42 3:57.37
7 553 Valyncia Ballentine 12 (74) (447) 30:38.21 3:18:29.63 4:45.40
8 565 Kinaya Upshaw 9 More Than 7 32:02.41 3:50:32.04 6:09.60
Team - 14 Morton Finish Position - 12
Team Score (places):411 Average Time: 32:45.67
1 490 India Williams 9 75 75 30:48.39  30:48.39 0:00.00
2 487 Laurentha Horton 11 78 153 31:31.27 1:02:19.66 0:42.88
3 486 Lizbeth Hernandez 9 85 238 33:34.91 1:35:54.57 2:46.52
4 489 Onaghise Robinson 9 86 324 33:52.40 2:09:46.97 3:04.01
5 485 Barbara Haymer 9 87 411 34:01.39 2:43:48.36 3:13.00
Team- 1 Andrean Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 302 Lili Greiner 12 3 3 20:09.50  20:09.50 0:00.00
2 301 Nicole Cespedes 10 13 16 21:50.93 42:00.43 1:41.43
Team - 4 Clark Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 336 Miranda Veto 76 76 31:09.17  31:09.17 0:00.00
2 335 AniluLule 83 159 32:41.14 1:03:50.31 1:31.97
Team - 5 East Chicago Central Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 338 Jerree Evans 11 92 92 38:30.76 38:30.76 0:00.00
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Race Date
August 31, 2019

Bib No Name

Team - 6 Gavit
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 346 Rebecca Araiza

Team -
Team Score (places):Inc.

446
450
445
448

Taylor Austin

Gabriella Silva
Alyssa Aguayo
Natalia Macias

A WDN PR

Team - 17 Washington Twp.
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 543 Lily Martin
2 542  Val Churchill

Team - 22 River Forest
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 637 Rachel Pratchett
2 638 Citlaly Alamaraz
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12 Lake Station-Edison

2019 Gavit XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Grade Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
12 84 84 32:59.22 32:59.22
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
11 70 70 29:31.61 29:31.61
11 77 147 31:22.13 1:00:53.74
10 79 226 31:36.36 1:32:30.10
10 89 315 35:56.00 2:08:26.10
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
9 58 58 26:45.45  26:45.45
12 80 138 32:06.91 58:52.36
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
26 26 23:43.40  23:43.40
73 99 30:07.15  53:50.55

Time
Back

0:00.00

0:00.00
1:50.52
2:04.75
6:24.39

0:00.00
5:21.46

0:00.00
6:23.75
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